HKTG90N03
MOSFET (N-CHANNEL)
Marking:G90N03
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: PDFN5x6
Case Material: Molded Plastic. UL flammability
Classification Rating: 94V-0
Weight: 0.016 grams (approximate)
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-source voltage VDS 30 V
Gate-source voltage VGS ±20V V
Continuous drain current ID 90 A
Power dissipation PD 90 W
Thermal resistance from Junction to ambient RθJA 18 °C/W
Junction and Storage temperature TJ,TSTG -55 ~+150 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Off Characteristics
Drain-Source breakdown voltage V(BR)DSS 30 V VGS=0V, ID=250uA
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS 1 µA VDS=30V, VGS=0V
Gate-body leakage current IGSS ±100 nA VDS=0V, VGS=±20V
Gate-threshold voltage (note 1) VGS(th) VDS=20V,ID=250μA
Drain-source on-resistance (note 1) RDS(ON)
5 mΩ VGS=10V, ID=20A
7 mΩ VGS=4.5V, ID=10A
Dynamic Characteristics
Input capacitance Ciss 2000
VDS=15V, VGS=0V, f=1MHzOutput capacitance Coss 320
Reverse transfer capacitance Crss 240
Switching Characteristics
Turn-on delay time td(on) 13 nS
VDD=15V. VGS=10V,ID =30A
Rg=3Ω
Turn-on rise time tr 36 nS
Turn-off delay time td(off) 42 nS
Turn-off fall time tf 16 nS
Note:1. Pulse test ; Pulse width ≤300µs, Duty cycle ≤ 2% .
FEATURES
 Low on-resistance
 Fast switching speed
  Easily designed drive circuits
 Easy to parallel
1.6
3.8
5.5
2.51
pF
pF
pF
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
MOSFET (N-CHANNEL)
Typical Characteristics
HKTG90N03
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
MOSFET (N-CHANNEL)
Typical Characteristics
HKTG90N03
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
MOSFET (N-CHANNEL)
PDFN5X6  Package information
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.900 1.000 0.035 0.039
A3 0.254REF. 0.010REF.
D 4.944  5.096 0.195 0.201
E 5.974  6.126 0.235 0.241
D1 3.910  4.110 0.154 0.162
E1 3.375  3.575 0.133 0.141
D2 4.824  4.976 0.190 0.196
E2 5.674  5.826 0.223 0.229
k 1.190  1.390 0.047 0.055
b 0.350  0.450 0.014 0.018
e 1.270TYP. 0.050TYP.
L 0.559  0.711 0.022  0.028
L1 0.424  0.576 0.017  0.023
H 0.574  0.726 0.023  0.029
θ  10° 12°  10° 12°
HKTG90N03
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
MOSFET (N-CHANNEL)
HKTG90N03
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  Hottech manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
614233C  648584F  MCH3443-TL-E  MCH6422-TL-E  NTNS3A92PZT5G  IRFD120  IRFF430  JANTX2N5237  2N7000  AOD464
2SK2267(Q)  2SK2545(Q,T)  405094E  423220D  MIC4420CM-TR  VN1206L  614234A  715780A  SSM6J414TU,LF(T  751625C
IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  BSF024N03LT3 G  PSMN4R2-30MLD  TK31J60W5,S1VQ(O  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)  DMN1017UCP3-7
EFC2J004NUZTDG  FCAB21350L1  P85W28HP2F-7071  DMN1053UCP4-7  NTE2384  NTE2969  NTE6400A  DMC2700UDMQ-7
DMN2080UCB4-7  DMN61D9UWQ-13  US6M2GTR  DMN31D5UDJ-7  SSM6P54TU,LF  DMP22D4UFO-7B  IPS60R3K4CEAKMA1
DMN1006UCA6-7  DMN16M9UCA6-7  STF5N65M6  IRF40H233XTMA1  IPSA70R950CEAKMA1  IPSA70R2K0CEAKMA1  STU5N65M6
 C3M0021120D  DMN6022SSD-13